PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6667468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the WRONG IMAGE OF ASSIGNMENT ATTACHED previously recorded on Reel 051324 Frame 0418. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE SALE, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER UNTO SAID ASSIGNEE THE FULL AND EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE INVENTION IN APPLICATION NO. 16719461.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J MOORE	12/10/2019
BERTRAND R KLUSSMANN 12/10/2019	
CARTER J WHITE	12/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGEMA TECHNOLOGY LLC
Street Address:	1328 DIAN
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16719461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	832-341-9260
Email:	cjwhite@magematech.com
Correspondent Name:	CARTER J WHITE
Address Line 1:	710 N POST OAK ROAD, SUITE 351
Address Line 4:	HOUSTON, TEXAS 77024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018-0012-UNS2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARTER J WHITE
SIGNATURE:	/Carter White/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056136 FRAME: 0615

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-51324-418#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-51324-418#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-51324-418#page3.tif

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE) Michael J. Moore, Bertrand R. Klussmann and Carter J. White , respectively, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in the patent application:

Entitled:	Multi-Stage Device and Process for Production of a Low Sulfur Heavy Marine Fuel Oil from Distressed Heavy Fuel Oil Materials
Docket No.	2018-0012-USN2
Application No.:	
Filed:	

, and

WHEREAS, Magēmā Technology, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 1328 Dian, Houston, Texas, 77008, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056136 FRAME: 0617

Printed Name:	Michael J. Moore
Signature of Inventor:	Milor J. Mann
Date:	10 10-2019
Printed Name:	Bertrand R. Klussmann
Signature of Inventor:	Ref 2
Date:	10 Dz 2019
Printed Name:	Carter J. White
Signature of Inventor:	Juta Wit
Date:	W. Rec Zold

505828422 12/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5875354

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Da
MICHAEL J MOORE			12/10/2019
BERTRAND R KLUSSMANN			12/10/2019
CARTER J WHITE			12/10/2019
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	MAGE	MA TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	1328 [IAN	
City:	HOUS	ON	
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77008		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		
Property Type	e	Number	
Application Number:		16719461	
	DATA		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent t	the e-mail address first; if that i	is unsuccessful, it will be sent
		l; if that is unsuccessful, it will b	
Phone: 832-341-9260		, in that is ansabeessial, it init s	be sent via US Mall.
		832-341-9260	be sent via US mail.
Email:		832-341-9260 cjwhite@magematech.com	de sent via US Mali.
Email: Correspondent Name):	832-341-9260 cjwhite@magematech.com MAGEMA TECHNOLOGY, LLC	be sent via US mail.
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:):	832-341-9260 cjwhite@magematech.com MAGEMA TECHNOLOGY, LLC 1328 DIAN ST.	be sent via US mail.
Email: Correspondent Name):	832-341-9260 cjwhite@magematech.com MAGEMA TECHNOLOGY, LLC	be sent via US mail.
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		832-341-9260 cjwhite@magematech.com MAGEMA TECHNOLOGY, LLC 1328 DIAN ST.	be sent via US mail.
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	832-341-9260 cjwhite@magematech.com MAGEMA TECHNOLOGY, LLC 1328 DIAN ST. HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	832-341-9260 cjwhite@magematech.com MAGEMA TECHNOLOGY, LLC 1328 DIAN ST. HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008 2018-0012-USN2	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	832-341-9260 cjwhite@magematech.com MAGEMA TECHNOLOGY, LLC 1328 DIAN ST. HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008 2018-0012-USN2 CARTER J. WHITE	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	832-341-9260 cjwhite@magematech.com MAGEMA TECHNOLOGY, LLC 1328 DIAN ST. HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008 2018-0012-USN2 CARTER J. WHITE /Carter White/	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER: 1: ge1.tif	832-341-9260 cjwhite@magematech.com MAGEMA TECHNOLOGY, LLC 1328 DIAN ST. HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008 2018-0012-USN2 CARTER J. WHITE /Carter White/	

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE) Michael J. Moore, Bertrand R. Klussmann and Carter J. White , respectively, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in the patent application:

Entitled:	Multi-Stage Process and Device Utilizing Structured Catalyst Beds and Reactive Distillation for the Production of a Low Sulfur Heavy Marine Fuel Oil
Docket No.	2018-0013-USN2
Application No.:	
Filed:	
	T

, and

WHEREAS, Magema Technology, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 1328 Dian, Houston, Texas, 77008, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056136 FRAME: 0620

Printed Name:	Michael J. Moore
Signature of Inventor:	<u> Michal / Moon</u> 10 Dec 2019
Date:	
Printed Name:	Bertrand R. Klussmann
Signature of Inventor:	3342
Date:	10 Docember 2019
Printed Name:	Carter J. White
Signature of Inventor:	forte White
Date:	UDec Zold